NSF H1
JIS symbol
Specifications
Item C1020-W C2020-W C2520-W C3020-W C4020-W C6020-W C8020-W
Appearance
System
components
Filter F1000-W F2000-W F3000-W F3000-W F4000-W F6000-W F8000-W

es
229
How to order
Model No.A
Port sizeB
OptionC
*1 :  Pipe adapters (A400-20-W) are assembled on both ends of
the C4020-20-W model. "A20W" does not need to be
selected for the pipe adapter set.
* 2:  Select options for the drainage, bowl material, element,
differential pressure detection and regulator. When selecting
options for several items, list options in order from the top.
*3:  Refer to (Pneumatic, Vacuum, and Auxi l iary
Components (CB-024SA)) for the auto-drain use
conditions.
*4:  The pressure gauge's indication range is 0 to 0.4MPa for
option "L".
*5:  When option "T6" is selected, only "Blank" or "R2" can be
selected for H  pressure gage (included). The digital pressure
sensor PPX mounting port (Rc1/8) is assembled open.
*6: The joiner set is attached with the pipe adapter set.
Precautions for model No. selection
F.R Combination
How to order
A  Model No.
C
10
20
C
20
20
C
25
20
C
30
20
C
40
20
C
60
20
C
80
20
Code Description
B  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
C  Option *2
Drain
discharge
*3
Blank Filter with manual drain cock
F Filter/auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
F1 Filter/auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Element Blank 5 μm
Differential
pressure
detection
Blank Without differential pressure detection port
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc1/4)
Pressure
Range
Blank 0.05 to 0.85 MPa
L 0.05 to 0.35 MPa *4
Pressure
relief
Blank With relief mechanism
N Non-relief
Pressure
gauge
Blank With standard pressure gage (G401-W)
T No pressure gauge (gauge port (1/4) is assembled sealed)
T8 Pressure gauge ready (gauge port (1/4) is left open)
T6 Digital pressure sensor PPX attachment option *5
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right)
X1 IN/OUT reverse flow (right to left)
D  Pipe adaptor set (attachments) *6 Refer to CB-024SA
Blank Not included
A6W Rc1/8 pipe adaptor set

D
F.M.R Combination
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 :  Pipe adapters (A400-20-W) are assembled on both ends of
the C4030-20-W model. "A20W" does not need to be
selected for the pipe adapter set.
* 2:  Select options for the drainage, bowl material, element,
differential pressure detection and regulator. When selecting
options for several items, list options in order from the top.
*3:  Refer to (Pneumatic, Vacuum, and Auxiliary Components
(CB-024SA)) for the auto-drain use conditions.
*4:  When option code "F" is selected, the NO auto-drain is
attached for the air filter and the NC auto-drain is attached for
the oil mist filter. For "FF" and "FF1", only the filter has a large
discharge rate. The oil mist filter is normal NC auto-drain.
*5:  The pressure gauge's indication range is 0 to 0.4MPa for
option "L".
*6:  When option "T6" is selected, only ", Blank" or "R2" can be
selected for H  Pressure gage (attachment). The digital pressure
sensor PPX mounting port (Rc1/8) is assembled open.
*7: The joiner set is attached with the pipe adapter set.
How to order A  Model No.
C
10
30
C
20
30
C
25
30
C
30
30
C
40
30
C
60
30
C
80
30
Code Description
B  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4 *1
25 Rc1
C  Option *2
Drain
discharge
*3, *4
Blank With manual drain cock
F Auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
F1 Auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Element Blank 5 μm
Differential
pressure
detection
Blank Without differential pressure detection port
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc1/4)
Pressure
Range
Blank 0.05 to 0.85 MPa
L 0.05 to 0.35 MPa *5
Pressure
relief
Blank With relief mechanism
N Non-relief
Pressure
gauge
Blank With standard pressure gage (G401-W)
T No pressure gauge (gauge port (1/4) is assembled sealed)
T8 Pressure gauge ready (gauge port (1/4) is left open)
T6 Digital pressure sensor PPX attachment option    *6
Flow
Direction
Blank Standard flow (left  right)
X1 Reverse flow (right  left)
D  Pipe adaptor set (attachments) *6 Refer to CB-024SA
Blank Not included
A6W Rc1/8 pipe adaptor set
A8W Rc1/4 pipe adaptor set

233
W.M Combination
How to order
*1:  C4040-20-W has pipe adapters (A400-20*-W) assembled on both
ends. "A20W" does not need to be selected for the pipe adapter set.
*2:  Select Items for the drainage, bowl material, element, differential
pressure detection and regulator. When selecting options for
several items, list options in order from the top.
*3:  Refer to (Pneumatic, Vacuum, and Auxiliary components
(CB-024SA)) for the auto-drain use conditions.
*4:  When option code "F" is selected, the NO auto-drain is included
with the filter/regulator and the NC auto-drain is included with the
oil mist filter. When option code "F1" is selected, the NC auto-
drain is included with the filter/regulator oil mist filter. For "FF" and
"FF1", only the filter/regulator has a large discharge rate. The oil
mist filter is normal NC auto-drain.
*5:  The pressure gauge's indication range is 0 to 0.4MPa for option "L".
*6:  When option "T6" is selected, only ", Blank" or "R2" can be selected
for H  Pressure gage (attachment). The digital pressure sensor PPX
mounting port (Rc1/8) is assembled open.
*7: The joiner set is attached with the pipe adapter set.
Precautions for model No. selection
How to order
Port sizeB
OptionC
Pressure gauge
option (attachment)
E
Pipe adaptor set
(included)
D
C1040 A6WW FP1F16
A  Model No.
C
10
40
C
20
40
C
30
40
C
40
40
C
80
40
Code Description
B  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
C  Option *2
Drain
discharge
*3, *4
Blank With manual drain cock
F Auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
F1 Auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
FF Large auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
FF1 Large auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Element Blank 5 μm
Differential
pressure
detection
Blank Without differential pressure detection port
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc1/4)
Pressure
Range
Blank 0.1 to 0.85 MPa
L 0.1 to 0.35 MPa *5
Pressure
relief
Blank With relief mechanism
N Non-relief
Pressure
gauge
Blank With standard pressure gage (G401-W)
T No pressure gauge (gauge port (1/4) is assembled sealed)
T8 Pressure gauge ready (gauge port (1/4) is left open)
T6 Digital pressure sensor PPX attachment option    *6
Flow
Direction

235
R.M Combination
How to order
Model No.
How to order
C1050 66 W L
A  Model No.
C
10
50
C
20
50
C
25
50
C
30
50
C
40
50
C
60
50
C
80
50
Code Description
B  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
C  Option *2
Drain
discharge
*3
Blank Filter with manual drain cock
F1 Auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Differential
pressure
detection
Blank Without differential pressure detection port
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc1/4)
Pressure
Range
Blank 0.1 to 0.85 MPa
L 0.1 to 0.35 MPa *4
Pressure
relief
Blank With relief mechanism
N Non-relief
Pressure
gauge
Blank With standard pressure gage (G401-W)
T No pressure gauge (gauge port (1/4) is assembled sealed)
T8 Pressure gauge ready (gauge port (1/4) is left open)
T6 Digital pressure sensor PPX attachment option *5
Flow
Direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right)
X1 Reverse flow (right → left)
D  Pipe adaptor set (attachments) Refer to CB-024SA    *6
Blank Not included
A6W Rc1/8 pipe adaptor set
A8W Rc1/4 pipe adaptor set

D
F.M Combination
How to order
*1:  C4060-20-W has pipe adapters (A400-20-W) assembled on both
ends. "A20W" does not need to be selected for the pipe adapter set.
*2:  Select Items for the drainage, bowl material, element and
differential pressure detection. When selecting options for several
items, list options in order from the top.
*3:  Refer to (Pneumatic, Vacuum, and Auxiliary Components
(CB-024SA)) for the auto-drain use conditions.
*4:  When option code "F" is selected, the NO auto-drain is supplied
with the air filter and the NC auto-drain is supplied with the oil
mist filter. When option code "F1" is selected, the NC auto-drain
is included with the air filter and oil mist filter. For "FF" and "FF1",
only the filter has a large discharge rate. The oil mist filter is
normal NC auto-drain.
*5: The joiner set is attached with the pipe adapter set.
A  Model No.
C
10
60
C
20
60
C
30
60
C
40
60
C
60
60
C
80
60
Code ContentVolume
B  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
C  Option *2
Drain
discharge
*3, *4
Blank With manual drain cock
F Auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
F1 Auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Element Blank 5 μm
Differential
pressure
detection
Blank Without differential pressure detection port
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc1/4)
Flow
Direction
Blank Standard flow (left  right)
X1 Reverse flow (right  left)
D  Pipe adaptor set (attachments) *5 Refer to CB-024SA
Blank Not included
A6W Rc1/8 pipe adaptor set
A8W Rc1/4 pipe adaptor set
A10W Rc3/8 pipe adaptor set
A15W Rc1/2 pipe adaptor set